WHEREAS, the undersigned, Plocher Construction Company, Inc., a corporation, 
has been employed by City ofLincoln, Illinois, to furnish labor and materials for a 
project known as: 

Lincoln CSO Improvements 

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, for and in consideration of the sum of 
FOURTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 001100 DOLT ,ARS 
($14,250.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby 
acknowledged by the undersigned, does hereby waive and release any and all lien or 
claim of or right to lien under the statutes of the State of Illinois relating to mechanics'